Survey — Referees who aren’t working with a communication system SurveyMonkey

Resultats survey — Total overview (all sports)

Referees who aren’t working with a communication system

Which possibilities does a communication system offers referees
and sports?

More information on our website; www.axiwi.com/survey-referees
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In which country are you active as a
referee?

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

Netherlands

Belgium
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Netherlands 100,00% 419
Belgium 0,00% 0
Total 419




Survey — Referees who aren’t working with a communication system

In which sport are you active as a
referee?

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0
Soccer
Korfball -
Fieldhockey -
Basketball
I

Rugby

Other
wise

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer choices Reactions
Soccer 25,06%
Handball 35,32%
Korfball 14,56%
Fieldhockey 10,50%
Basketball 0,24%
Rugby 12,89%
Otherwise 1,43%

Total

SurveyMonkey

80% 90% 100%

105
148
61

44

54

419
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Are you:

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

Federal referee

Association
referee
Otherwise
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Federal referee 73,27% 307
Association referee 23,15% 97
Otherwise 3,58% 15
Total 419
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How many persons are in your
referee team?

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

' person _
’ rEe _
’ reEe -
4 persons I
more than 4
persons
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer choices Reactions
1 person 47,97%
2 persons 35,32%
3 persons 14,56%
4 persons 1.43%
0,72%

More than 4 persons

Total

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

201
148

61

419
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Did you ever use a communication
system as areferee?

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

- -
- _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 23,87% 100
No 76,13% 319
Total 419
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What is the reason that you have not
bought a communication set yet?
(More answers are possible)

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

A communication
system is to expensive

| do not need a
communication system
as areferee

| am not convinced
of the added value....

It is not allowed to
use communication to
my club or league

Otherwise
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
A communication system is to expensive 51,55% 216
| do not need a communication system as a referee 11,93% 50
I'm not convinced of the added value of using a communication system 7,16% 30
It is not allowed to use communication to my club or league 17,66% 74
Otherwise 36,04% 151
Total: 419
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Fast and direct communication with
the other referee(s)

Less wrong
decisions

Take decisions about more game situations
during the match (because there is
noticed more)

Emit more authority /
professionalism

Leading a game as areferee with a
communication system is more
enjoyable

The referee team has the ability to
directly support/coach each other during the
game (cooperation)

Answer choices

Fast and direct communication with the other referee(s)

Less wrong decisions

Take decisions about more game situations during the match (because there is noticed more)

Emit more authority / professionalism

Leading a game as a referee with a communication system is more enjoyable

The referee team has the ability to directly support/coach each other during the game (cooperation)

Total

What could be arguments for you
to buy a communication system?

(More answers are possible. Max. 3)

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Reactions

80,19% 336

38,90% 163

51,31% 215

21,72% 91

16,47% 69

70,17% 294

419
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Would you buy a communication system in
the future?

Answers: 419 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
Doubt
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Yes 16,23% 68
No 31,74% 133
Doubt 52,03% 218
Total 419



